Ph: (802) 362-4571 Fax: (802) 362-5156 townmanager@gmail.com

TOWN OF DORSET

PERMIT FOR WORKING IN THE TOWN RIGHT-OF-WAY

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO WORK IN TOWN RIGHT-OF-WAY ON TH #_____

1. THE PERSON OR PERSONS OR THEIR AGENTS TO WHOM THE PERMIT IS ISSUED SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY OR AS A RESULT OF SUCH DIGGING.

2. TRAFFIC MUST BE MAINTAINED OR AN ALTERNATE ROUTE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES DURING WHICH THE ROAD IS DUG UP.

3. THE DITCH OR OPENING MUST BE FILLED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE WITH THE LEAST INCONVENIENCE TO THE PUBLIC.

4. ALL WORK WILL BE DONE BY THE ONE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THE PERMIT OR HIS AGENT(S).

5. THE PERSONS DOING THE DIGGING OR THEIR AGENT MUST MAINTAIN AT ALL TIMES A SUFFICIENT BARRIER AND/OR WARNING DEVICES SO THAT THE PUBLIC CAN SEE CLEARLY THAT THE ROAD IS DUG UP AND MUST PROCEED WITH CAUTION.

6. ANY ROAD SO DUG UP MUST BE REFILLED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AND TAMPED. THE TOP ONE FOOT MUST BE NEW GRAVEL AND WELL TAMPED/COMPACTED.

7. WHERE WATER PIPES ARE LAID UNDER A ROAD THEY MUST BE PUT TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST SIX FEET AND ENCLOSED IN A CASING OR SLEEVE SO THAT THEY MAY BE READILY REMOVED AND REPAIRED WITHOUT DIGGING UP THE ROAD AGAIN.

8. IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT NO CRAWLER TYPE TRACTOR WITH METAL LUGS WILL BE USED IN DOING THE WORK, EITHER IN THE DIGGING OR BACK FILLING.

9. ALL SURPLUS MATERIAL MUST BE CLEANED UP AND THE ROADSIDE LEFT IN GOOD ORDER, INCLUDING SEEDING AND MULCHING.

10. IF THE ONE TO WHOM THE PERMIT IS ISSUED FAILS TO COMPLETE THE JOB IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER IN A REASONABLE LENGTH OF TIME, THEN THE DEPOSIT WILL BE USED TO COMPLETE THE JOB OR MAKE THE NECESSARY REPAIRS.

11. I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE TOWN OF DORSET THAT I WILL ASSUME FULL LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR DIGGING ACROSS SAID ROAD AND/OR IN THE TOWN R-O-W.

DATE:___

APPLICANT OR AGENT'S SIGNATURE

APPROVED:

ROB GAIOTTI

TOWN MANAGER

DATE

DEPOSIT RECEIVED \$_____ DATE DEPOSIT REFUNDED_____



NOTICE:

THIS IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 19, PARAGRAPH 1111 V.S.A. REALTIVE TO ALL HIGHWAYS WITHIN THE CONTROL AND JURISDICTION OF THE TOWN OF DORSET. THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT RELEASE THE APPLICANT FROM ANY RULES AND REGULATIONS ADMINISTERED BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES. THE PERMIT WILL BE EFFECTIVE UPON COMPLIANCE WITH SUCH OF THESE REQUIREMENTS AS ARE APPLICABLE AND CONTINUE IN EFFECT FOR AS LONG AS THE PRESENT LAND USE CONTINUES. ANY CHANGE FROM THE PRESENT LAND USE WILL REQUIRE A NEW PERMIT. THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO DIRECTIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED HEREIN, AND ON THE REVERSE OF THIS FORM AND ANY ATTACHMENT HERETO, AND COVERS ONLY THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS APPLICATION, AN THEN ONLY WHEN THE WORK IS PERFORMED AS DIRECTED. VIOLATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES SET FORTH IN TITLE 19, PAR. 1111 V.S.A. OF FINES OF NOT LESS THAN \$100 NOR MORE THAN \$10,000 FOR EACH VIOLATION. THE HIGHWAY IS CONSIDERED BY LAW TO BE 3 RODS WIDE.

